
SE-260 AMENDMENT NO: 6
AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT

AGENCY: SC Office of Resilience
PROJECT NAME: City of Dillon Stormwater Improvement Project
PROJECT NUMBER: D30-N014-PG

NAME OF FIRM: Weston & Sampson

This Contract is changed as follows: (Insert description of change in space provided below.)
Additional $625.00 to Weston & Sampson's contract to cover the SCDES Permit Fee for the Dillon County-
Riverdale project.

ADJUSTMENTS IN THE CONTRACT SUM:
1.  BASIC & SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES FEE:

                  Contract Fees Prior to This Amendment $796,390.00

Change in Fees Per This Amendment $0.00

Total Revised Basic & Supplemental Services Fee: $796,390.00

2.  ADDITIONAL SERVICES FEE:

                  Contract Fee Prior to This Amendment $14,000.00

Change in Fee Per This Amendment $0.00

Total Revised Additional Services Fee: $14,000.00

3.  REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES:

                  Contract Fee Prior to This Amendment $0.00

Change in Amount Per This Amendment $625.00

Total Revised Reimbursable Expenses: $625.00

4.  TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

                  Total Contract Prior to This Amendment $810,390.00

Total Amendment Amount $625.00

Total Revised Contract Amount: $811,015.00

AGENCY ACCEPTANCE AND CERTIFICATION
    I certify that the Agency has authorized, unencumbered funds available for obligation to this contract.

    Change is within Agency A-E Contract Amendment Certification of: $0.00 Yes No

BY: Phleisha Lewis TITLE: Mitigation Director DATE: 03/24/2025

APPROVED BY: DATE: 03/24/2025
(OSE PROJECT MANAGER)








